## BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS PENNINGTON BOROUGH DISTRICT NO. 1

## **RESOLUTION # 2020-08**

## APPROVAL OF FINAL 2019 LOSAP ANNUAL CERTIFICATION LIST

- Whereas, NJSA 40A:14-192 provides that a sponsoring agency review and approve the annual certification list of each participating emergency service organization participating in a sponsoring agency's Length Of Service Award Program (LOSAP); and
- **Whereas**, Pennington Borough Fire District #1 is the sponsoring agency of a LOSAP for members of Pennington Fire Company; and
- Whereas, the annual certification list, certified under oath, of all volunteer members, identifying those active volunteer members who have qualified for credit under the LOSAP for 2019 has been furnished the sponsoring agency; and
- **Whereas,** the sponsoring agency, through its Board of Fire Commissioners has reviewed the annual certification list:
- **Now**, **therefore be it resolved** by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pennington Borough Fire District No. 1 that the LOSAP annual certification list for 2019 is hereby approved; and
- It is further resolved, that the LOSAP annual certification list for 2019 be posted for at least 30 days for review by the members of the Pennington Fire Company.

January 21, 2020

<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
Χ			
Χ			
X			
X			
X			
	Yes X X X X X X	Yes No X X X X X X	Yes No Abstain  X X X X X X X

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted at a meeting held on January 21, 2020

s/ Wayne E	Blauth
Secretary	